

City of Northfield

City Hall 801 Washington Street Northfield, MN 55057 northfieldmn.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 18-109, Version: 1

City Council Meeting Date: March 6, 2018

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Ben Martig, City Administrator

Consider Mayoral Appointments to Northfield Climate Action Plan Advisory Board.

Action Requested:

The Northfield City Council approves Mayoral Appointments to the Northfield Climate Action Plan Advisory Board as follows:

- Alan Anderson Co-Chair
- Alex Miller Co-Chair
- Pat Allen
- Bruce Anderson
- Martha Larson
- Jeff Ondich
- Philip Spensley

Non voting, ex-officio members:

- Brad Ness Council liaison
- Erica Zweifel Council liaison
- Joe Gasior Planning Commission liaison
- Kati Schroeer EQC and Youth liaison

Summary Report:

Mayor Pownell is appointing the above members to the Northfield Climate Action Plan Advisory Board subject to confirmation by a majority vote of the council. Copies of their applications are attached.

Staff will be coordinating with the co-chairs and council members in an effort to maintain strong clear communications and process for the Northfield Climate Action Plan Advisory Board.

Alternative Options:

N/A

Financial Impacts:

N/A

Tentative Timelines:

N/A

File #: 18-109, Version: 1